## COUNCIL POLICY EN310 ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY

**KEY FOCUS AREA** 

**ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY** 

## **Purpose**

To take leadership in the community in environmental sustainability and support the implementation of a number of actions identified in the Sustainable Living Action Plan which were developed through public consultation within the community.

The five key areas identified are;

- Water
- Transport
- Energy
- Waste
- Green

## **Policy**

The Town of Claremont will:

- Continue to manage our environment to provide clean, accessible water and encourage water use reduction.
- Support and encourage more sustainable transport options for getting in and around Claremont.
- Reduce the community's carbon footprint through energy efficiency and conservation, and the use
  of renewable energy.
- Support and encourage the reduction of commercial and household waste in the community.
- Support and encourage a greener, native landscape.

Document Control Box			
Legislation:	Nil		
Organisational:	Town of Claremont Strategic Community Plan - Claremont Ahead 2027		
	Town of Claremont Corporate Business Plan		
	Town of Claremont Sustainable Living Action Plan 2018-2020		
	Town of Claremont Lake Claremont Management Plan		
	WESROC Foreshore Management Plan		
	Town of Claremont Street Tree Masterplan		
	Water Corporation Waterwise Council Program		
Version #	Decision:	OCM Date:	Resolution Number:
1.	Adopted	18 December 2018	228/18